



\$~S-1-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT. CAS (C) 459/2012**

IN RE.

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

versus

K.S. MEHRA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

CONT. CAS (C) 460/2012, C.M. No. 15605/2013

SS SAI BABA OM JEE alias SS OMJI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

versus

SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

CONT. CAS (C) 542/2012

SS SAI BABA OM JEE alias SS OMJI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

W.P.(C) No.4323/2012

IN RE.

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

W.P.(C) No.4432/2012

SS SAI BABA OM JEE alias SS OMJI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

versus

SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Appearance: None for the petitioners.

Ms. Ishita Nagpaul, Advocate for respondent Shoaib Iqbal.

Inspector Suman Kumar, ATO, P.S. Jama Masjid.



CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

ORDER
25.08.2017

%

The Hon'ble Bench did not assemble.

List on 1st December, 2017.

BY ORDER

**COURT MASTER
COURT-3**

AUGUST 25, 2017
/vikas/