



\$~FB-1 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + **CONT.CAS(C) 459/2012**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner
versus
K S MEHRA & ORS. Respondents
- + **CONT.CAS(C) 460/2012 & CM No.15605/2013**
SS SAI BAB OM JEE @ SS OMJI & ORS. Petitioners
versus
SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS. Respondents
- + **CONT.CAS(C) 542/2012**
SS SAI BABA OM JEE @ SS OMJI Petitioner
versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4323/2012**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4432/2012**
S S SAI BABA OM JEE @ S S OMJI& ORS. Petitioners
versus
SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS. Respondents

Present : Mr Ayush Agarwal, Advocate for Mr Sidharth Luthra, Sr.
Advocate for Delhi Police along with SI Aayush Rajput, PS
Jama Masjid, Delhi.
Mr Piyush Beriwal with Ms Ojasvi, Advocates for respondent
no.3.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

[Physical Court hearing/ Hybrid hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Ayush Agarwal, Advocate, who appears on behalf of Mr Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel, seeks accommodation.
 - 1.1 To be noted, Mr Luthra represents the Delhi Police.
2. Furthermore, we may note that CC No. 20047/2012, titled *Shoaib Iqbal v. SS Sai Baba Omjee @ SS Omji & Ors.*, we are told, is still pending adjudication before the Supreme Court.
3. Accordingly, list the matters on 25.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

JASMEET SINGH, J.

JULY 12, 2024/tr