



\$~FB (1 to 5)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 459/2012**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner
Through:
versus

K S MEHRA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ayush Agarwal, Mr. Siddhant
Gupta & Mr. Uddhav Sikka, Advs.
for Delhi Police.

2 **WITH**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 460/2012 & CM No.15605/2013**
SS SAI BAB OM JEE @ SS OMJI & ORS. Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ayush Agarwal, Mr. Siddhant
Gupta & Mr. Uddhav Sikka, Advs.
for Delhi Police.

3 **WITH**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 542/2012**
SS SAI BAB OM JEE @ SS OMJI Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ayush Agarwal, Mr. Siddhant
Gupta & Mr. Uddhav Sikka, Advs.
for Delhi Police.

4 **WIH**
+ **W.P.(C) 4323/2012**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner
Through:
versus



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Ayush Agarwal, Mr.
Siddhant Gupta & Mr. Uddhav
Sikka, Advs. for Delhi Police.

Mr. Shaurya Abrol, Adv. for MCD.

5
+

AND

W.P.(C) 4432/2012

SS SAI BAB OM JEE @ SS OMJI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Ms. Shikha
Sood, Ms. Monika Saini & Mr.
Nikhil Thakur, Advs.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Ayush Agarwal, Mr.
Siddhant Gupta & Mr. Uddhav
Sikka, Advs. for Delhi Police.
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil),
Adv. (M:9811981128)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Court has been informed that the matter being ***S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 020047 / 2012*** titled ***Shoaib Iqbal v. SS Sai Baba Omjee @ SS Omji& Ors.,*** before the Supreme Court is pending and there is no next date in the same.
3. In view of the said submission, these matters are adjourned *sine die*.



4. On the passing of the order by the Supreme Court in the said petition, parties are free to either mention these matters or move an appropriate application and bring the order to the notice of the Court.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

JASMEET SINGH, J.

JANUARY 17, 2025

Rahul/ms