



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4432/2012**

S S SAI BABA OM JEE @ S S OMJI& ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. SD Windlesh, Advocate**

versus

SHOAIB IQBAL & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Ms.Firdouse Wani, Adv. for R-1 & 2**

Ms.Zehrab, Advocate for R-3

Mr. Pushkar Sood, SPC for R-4.

None for R-5 to 10

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

12.03.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of sine die matter.

Service report with regard to respondent nos. 6, 9 & 10 is awaited.

As per office report, respondent no.5 has been served. However, respondent nos. 7 & 8 are still unserved with the report "shifted". Let fresh Court notice be issued to unserved respondents, returnable on 28.04.2026. Registry is directed to take immediate steps in this behalf.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2026/sk